

Moved by Gibbs

Seconded by Nielsen

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
HOUSE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 537

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2

1
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 39, delete "are" and insert:
3 "meet". On page 2, in line 1, delete "A" and insert: "For a"; also in line
4 1, delete "who has" and insert: "license possess"; in line 4, delete "A"
5 and insert: "For a"; also in line 4, delete "who has" and insert: "license
6 possess"; and in line 6, delete "A" and insert: "For a"; also in line 6,
7 delete "who has" and insert: "license possess".